
 
PROCUREMENT OF POWER ON SHORT-TERM BASIS FROM VARIOUS SOURCES 

THROUGH TARIFF BASED COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCESS 
 

 
No. HOD (PMG)/BRPL/2022-23 /1655         Date: 15.03.2023 

 
 

Corrigendum no. 1:   Tender No. Head (PMG)/BRPL/E Tender/2022-23/1648 [Event No. 
BSES/Short/23-24/03]  

 
With respect to the BRPL tender no. (PMG)/BRPL/E Tender/2022-23/1648 [Event No. 
BSES/Short/23-24/03] for procurement of power under Short Term arrangement for the period 
from 01.04.2023 to 15.09.2023 
 
In view of queries & request from prospective Bidders, the BRPL reply for the same is as under: 
 

SL.No Queries Raised by Bidder Reply by BRPL 
 

1 
Extension of Timeline for Submission of Bids 

The date of submission of Bids 
remains unchanged as the 
commencement of supply is 
01st  April’2023 

 
 
 
 
 

2 

Since, the Delivery point is NR periphery for 
supply of power but in Annexure- 1 of the 
tender  
(General Terms & Conditions) - Clause no.5 
(Transmission charges & losses) - it in 
mentioned that 
Delhi STU Charges & losses shall be borne by 
the bidder which is inadvertently mentioned in 
this 
clause. Requested to please correct the same 
as per the delivery point of supply of power of 
seller 
which NR Periphery. 

Clause No.5 to be read as: 
All the open Access charges , 
Transmission charges 
including STU charges & 
losses, Scheduling charges, 
operating charges ,Application 
fee for SLDC up to Delivery 
point including delivery point 
shall be borne by the bidder. 

 
 
All other terms and condition of BRPL Purchase Tender no.(PMG)/BRPL/E 
Tender/2022-23/1648 dated 10.03.2023 will remain same. 
 
 
 
HOD PMG  
BRPL 


